
 

ODISHA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH 

 

Academic Calendar for Academic Year 2024-25    

Autumn Semester, 2024 (1st, 3rd & 5th Semester UG / PG) 

1 Commencement of Classes  Aug 1 2024 (Thu) 

2 Lesson Plan to be provided to the IQAC by the department  Aug 16 (Fri) 

3 
Course Registration (3rd and 5th sems.) 
            (a) without Fine 
            (b) with Fine@Rs.1000 

Aug  22-27, 2024 (Thu-Tue) 
Aug 28-31, 2024 (Wed-Sat ) 

4 Registration Closes on Aug 31, 2024 (Sat) 

5 Submission/display of attendance for Aug 2024 Sept 02-06 (Mon-Fri) 

6 Submission/display of attendance for Sept 2024 Oct 01-07 (Tue-Mon) 

7 Mid Term Examinations Oct 03-09, 2024 (Thus-Wed) 

8 Display of Mid Term Marks by Department Oct 28, 2024 (Mon) 

9 Submission/display of attendance for Oct 2024 Nov 01-07 (Fri – Thu) 

10 Last day of Classes Dec 06, 2024 (Fri) 

11 Submission of attendance report by the Department Dec 09, 2024 (Mon) 

12 Marks Submission by the HoS/HoD Dec-11, 2025 (Tue) 

13 End Term Examinations Dec 13 -30, 2024 (Fri- Mon) 

14 Winter Break for Students Dec 31, 2024-Jan 05, 2025(Tue-Sun) 

15 Declaration of Results  Jan 10, 2025 (Fri) 

 

Academic Calendar for Academic Year 2024-25    

Spring Semester, 2024-25 (2nd, 4th & 6th Semester UG / PG) 

1 
Course Registration 
            (a) without Fine 
            (b) with Fine@Rs.1000 

 
Jan 03-06, 2025 (Fri-Mon) 
Jan 07-09, 2025 (Tue-Thu) 

2 Registration Closes Jan 9, 2025 (Thu) 

3 Commencement of Classes  Jan 09, 2025 (Thu) 

4 Lesson Plan to be provided to the IQAC by the department  Jan 22, 2025 (Wed) 

5 Submission/display of attendance for Jan 2025 Feb 01-05, 2025 (Sat-Wed) 

6 Submission/display of attendance for Feb 2025 Mar 01-05 , 2025 (Sat-Wed) 

7 Mid Term Examinations Mar 24-April 03, 2025 (Mon-Thu) 

8 Submission/display of attendance for Mar 2025 Apr 01-05 , 2025 (Tue-Sat) 

9 Display of Mid Term Marks by Department Apr 15, 2025 (Tue) 

10 Last day of Classes May 14, 2025 (Wed) 

11 Submission of attendance report by the Department May 15 2025 (Thu) 

12 Marks Submission by the HoS/HoD May 16, 2025 (Fri) 

13 End Term Examinations May 19-June 03, 2025 (Mon-Tue) 

14 Summer Break for Students June 04-July 09, 2025(Wed-Wed) 

15 Declaration of Results  Jun 17, 2025 (Wed) 
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Autumn Semester, 2024 (7th&9thSemester UG / PG) 

1 
Course Registration 
            (a) without Fine 
            (b) with Fine@Rs.1000 

 
July 02-06, 2024 (Tue-Sat) 
July 07-10, 2024 (Sun-Wed) 

2 Registration Closes July 10, 2024 (Wed) 

3 Commencement of Classes  July 11, 2024 (Thu) 

4 Lesson Plan to be provided to the IQAC by the department  July24, 2024 (Wed) 

5 Submission/display of attendance for July 2024 Aug 01-05, 2025 (Thu-Mon) 

6 Submission/display of attendance for Aug 2024 Sept 02-07 , 2025 (Mon-Sat) 

7 Mid Term Examinations Sept 17-23, 2024 (Tue-Mon) 

8 Submission/display of attendance for Sept 2024 Oct 01-05, 2025 (Tue-Sat) 

9 Display of Mid Term Marks by Department Oct 03, 2024 (Thu) 

10 Submission/display of attendance for Oct 2024 Nov 01-05, 2025 (Fri-Tue) 

11 Last day of Classes Nov 16, 2024 (Sat) 

12 Submission of attendance report by the Department Nov 19, 2024 (Tue) 

13 Marks Submission by the HoS/HoD Nov 20, 2024 (Wed) 

14 End Term Examinations Nov 25- Dec 02, 2024 (Mon-Mon) 

15 Winter Break for Students Dec 03-10, 2024 (Tue-Tue) 

16 Declaration of Results  Dec17, 2024 (Tue) 

 

Spring Semester, 2024-25 (8th & 10th Semester UG / PG) 

1 
Course Registration 
            (a) without Fine 
            (b) with Fine@Rs.1000 

 
Dec 02-06, 2024 (Mon-Fri) 
Dec 07-10, 2024 (Sat-Tue) 

2 Registration Closes Dec 10, 2024 (Tue) 

3 Commencement of Classes  Dec 12, 2024 (Thu) 

4 Lesson Plan to be provided to the IQAC by the department  Dec 24, 2024 (Tue) 

5 Submission/display of attendance for Dec 2024 Jan 01-06, 2025 (Wed-Mon) 

6 Submission/display of attendance for Jan 2025 Feb 01-05 , 2025 (Sat-Wed) 

7 Mid Term Examinations Feb 05-12, 2025 (Wed-Wed) 

8 Display of Mid Term Marks by Department Feb 19, 2025 (Wed) 

9 Submission/display of attendance for Feb 2025 Mar 01-05 , 2025 (Sat-Wed) 

10 Submission/display of attendance for Mar 2025 Apr 01-05 , 2025 (Tue-Sat) 

11 Last day of Classes Apr 10, 2025 (Thu) 

12 Submission of attendance report by the Department Apr 12, 2025 (Sat) 

13 Marks Submission by the HoS/HoD Apr 16, 2025 (Wed) 

14 End Term Examinations Apr 17- 30, 2025 (Thu-Wed) 

15 Declaration of Results  May 13, 2025 (Tue) 
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